

LEVY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Government Serving Citizens

John Meeks
John Meeks
Rock Meeks
Desiree Mills, Vice Chair
Tim Hodge
Matt Brooks, Chair

February 7, 2023

The Honorable Ashley Moody Attorney General of Florida Office of Attorney General Crime Stoppers Trust Fund The Capitol Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1050

Re: Letter of Agreement – Crime Stoppers of Alachua County, Inc.

Dear Madam Attorney General:

This letter of Agreement from the Levy County Board of County Commissioners authorizes Crime Stoppers of Alachua County, Inc., to assume the Administrative duties of Levy County's Crime Stoppers, Inc.

The County Commissioners have supported Crime Stoppers of Levy County, Florida, Inc., since its inception on August 12, 1998 in its endeavors to help prevent crime within the confines of Levy County.

Respectfully Submitted,

Matt Brooks, Chair

Email: levybocc@levycounty.org, Website: www.levycounty.org,